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maryland’s child care resource centers 
 
BALTIMORE CITY 
Baltimore City Child Care 
Resource Center  
The Family Tree 
2108 N Charles St 
Baltimore, MD 21218 
tel 410.889.2300 
Facebook 
Website 
Director Nancy Pelton 
email npelton@familytreemd.org 
Training Coordinator Jennifer 

Lentz 
email jlentz@familytreemd.org 
 
CENTRAL  MARYLAND NORTH 
BALTIMORE, CECIL & HARFORD 

COUNTIES 

Abilities Network Project ACT 
8503 LaSalle Rd  
Towson, MD 21286  
tel 443.900.6458 
Facebook 
Website 
Program Manager Sara Foura  
email sfoura@abilitiesnetwork.org 
 
CENTRAL MARYLAND SOUTH 
ANNE ARUNDEL & PRINCE 

GEORGE’S COUNTIES 

Prince George's Child Resource 
Center  
9475 Lottsford Rd Ste 202 
Largo, MD 20774 
tel  301.772.8420 
 
44 Calvert St Rm 140A 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
tel 443.782.5001 
Facebook 
Website 
Program Manager Laura Terrell 
email lterrell@pgcrc.org 
Anne Arundel County Site 

Coordinator Germaine Adams 
email germaine@arundelccc.org 
 

EASTERN SHORE 
CAROLINE, DORCHESTER, KENT, 
QUEEN ANNE’S, SOMERSET, 
TALBOT, WICOMICO & 
WORCESTER COUNTIES 

Eastern Shore Child Care 
Resource Center 
Salisbury University  
East Campus Complex Ste 500 
Power and Wayne Sts 
Salisbury, MD 21804 
tel  410.543.6650 
Facebook 
Website 
Project Director Leslie Sinclair 
email lasinclair@salisbury.edu 
 
HOWARD COUNTY 
Howard County Child Care 
Resource Center 
Howard County Office of 

Children & Families 
9830 Patuxent Woods Dr 
Columbia, MD 21046 
tel  410.313.1940 
Facebook 
Website 
Program Manager Georgia 

Ferentinos, MS 
email gferentinos@howardcountymd.gov 
 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
Montgomery County Child Care 
Resource Center 
Montgomery County Department 

of Health & Human Services 
1401 Rockville Pike Ste 200 
Rockville, MD 20852 
tel  240.777.GROW (4769) 
Facebook 
Website 
Executive Director Jennifer Arnáiz 
email CCSS@montgomerycountymd.gov 
 

SOUTHERN MARYLAND 
CALVERT, CHARLES & ST. MARY’S 
COUNTIES 

The Promise Resource Center   
8395 Old Leonardtown Rd 
Hughesville, MD 20637  
tel  301.290.0040 
Facebook 
Website 
Program Director Sarah Sutherland 
email ssutherland@thepromisecenter.org 
 
WESTERN MARYLAND 
ALLEGANY, CARROLL, FREDERICK, 
GARRETT & WASHINGTON 
COUNTIES 

Child Care Choices  
226 S Jefferson St 
Frederick, MD 21701  
tel  301.663.0011 
 
255 Clifton Blvd Ste 319 
Westminster, MD 21157 
 
138 W Washington St Ste 212 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 
Facebook 
Website 
Program Director Patty Morison 
email pmorison@fcmha.org 
 
  

Maryland Family Network is the 
State Coordinating Entity of the 
Maryland Child Care Resource 
Network with funding from the 
Maryland State Department of 
Education.  
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